Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Continental Structures SPRL Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes XNo 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Omniglow Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: May 1, 2001	Street Address: 96 Windsor Street West Springfield, MA 01089 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/948,386 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 2855 PGA Boulevard Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	8. Deposit account number 13-0439 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature, To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original declinent. Michael A. Slavin Docket No. 1471.074 Docket No. 1471.074 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to that certain Letter Agreement Re: Purchase of Patent Application and Related Rights, dated as of March 30, 2001 (the "Agreement"), CONTINENTAL STRUCTURES SPRL, ("Seller"), for itself and for its successors and assigns, does hereby grant, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to OMNIGLOW CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), its successors and assigns, the following property and assets owned by Seller:

- One machine prototype, consisting of a pulling device and the following stations, for handling tapes of coated aluminum foil:
 - (a) station for embossing the foil, with adjustable toolings;
 - (b) station for filling;
 - (c) station for heat sealing; and
 - (d) station for cutoff operation, with toolings.
- 2. One Branson 450 watt, ultra-sonic sealer machine, with various toolings adapted to the "flat light" product.
- One experimental lacquer coating device.
- 4. Belgium Patent Application No. 2000/0195, all files relating thereto and all rights associated therewith.
- 5. PCT Patent Application No. BE01/00040, all files relating thereto and all rights associated therewith.
- 6. All Know-how (as defined in the Agreement) relating to the foregoing.

Seller covenants that it will execute and deliver such additional instruments of transfer as Buyer reasonably may request in order to more effectively transfer any of the property and assets herein granted, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered to Buyer.

PATENT REEL: 014274 FRAME: 0591 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment and Bill of Sale to be executed as of April 24, 2001.

CONTINENTAL STRUCTURES SPRL

Bv-

Jacques Ladyjensky, Gerant

OMNIGLOW CORPORATION hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and assumes the foregoing assets, all as of _______, 2001

OMNIGLÓW CORPORATION

Ву:

Fred Kaplan/President

PATENT REEL: 014274 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 01/21/2004 REEL